the said Highway Boards shall be deemed to be within the said Kent Audit District.

- Given under the Seal of Office of the Local Government Board, this first day ٥f March, in the year one thousand eight
- hundred and eighty.

G. Sclaver-Booth, President.

Hugh Owen, jun., Assistant Secretary.

LS

ORDER of the Local Government Board under the District Auditors Act, 1879 : Assignment of Districts and Duties :-

North Lancashire Audit District.

- Airton and Barrowford United School Districts, and Leyland Highway District.
- To Edmund Pearse Burd, of Settle, in the West Riding of the county of York, Solicitor :
- To the School Board for each of the United School Districts of Airton and Barrowford ;
- To the Highway Board for the Highway District of Leyland ;-

And to all others whom it may concern.

WHEREAS by Section 4 of "The District Auditors Act, 1879," it is enacted that the Local Government Board may from time to time assign to District Auditors their Duties, and the Districts in which such Auditors respectively are to act;

And whereas by an Order dated the 15th day of October, 1879, the Local Government Board certified the appointment of the said Edmund Pearse Burd as a District Auditor, and ordered and prescribed that the District in which he should act as Auditor, and which was thereby assigned to him; should, until the said Board otherwise prescribed, comprise, the area for the time being included in the several Unions named in the Schedule A., and ing the separate parish named in the Schedule B. to that Order, and that such District should be termed "The North Lancashire Audit District ;" :* r

And whereas it is prescribed by Article 2 of the said Order that it shall, be the duty of the said District Auditor to audit the Accounts of the Guardians and the Overseers specified in Nos. (1) and (2) of that Article, as well as the Accounts of the other Authorities (and of their Officers) referred to in Nos. (3) and (4) in the following terms :

- "(3.) The several other Authorities for the "time being whose Accounts are or may be
- " " by law subject to be audited by a District "Auditor, and whose Districts or the areas " of whose jurisdiction are for the time being
- "wholly situated within the said Audit Dis-"trict."
- "(4.)" Such of the said other Authorities whose "Accounts are or may be by law subject to " be so audited, and whose Districts or the
- " " areas of whose jurisdiction are for the time
- ; " being partly situated within the said Audit
- " District, as We may by Order under Seal "hereafter prescribe."

And whereas the School Board for each of the said United School Districts of Airton and Barrowford and the Highway Board for the said Highway District of Leyland, are respectively. Authorities whose Accounts are subject to be audited by a District Auditor, and the District of each of the said Authorities is partly situated within the said Audit District :

No 24819.

С

Now therefore, We, the Local Government Board, in pursuance of the powers given to Us by the Statutes in that behalf, hereby Order and Prescribe that it shall be the duty of the said Edmund Pearse Burd to audit the Accounts of : each of the said School Boards, and of the said Highway Board, and of their Officers, in conformity with the provisions contained in Article 3 of the above-cited Order; and that for the purpose of such Audit the District of each of the said School Boards, and of the said Highway Board shall be deemed to be within the said North Lancashire Audit District. .

Given under the Seal of Office of the Local Government Board, this first day of March, in the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty.



G. Sclater-Booth. President.

Hugh Owen, jun., Assistant Secretary.

ORDER of the Local Government Board under the District Auditors Act, 1879 : Assignment of Districts and Duties.

Somersetshire and Dorsetshire Audit District... Blandford, Bridport, Weston, and Wincanton

- Highway-Districts. To Robert Henry Household, of West Bilney ., Hall, King's Lynn, in the county of Norfolk, Gentleman.;-
- To the Highway Board for each of the Highway Districts of Blandford, Bridport, Weston, and Wincanton :-
- And to all others whom it may concern.

WHEREAS by Section 4 of "The District Auditors Act, 1879," it is enacted that the Local Government Board may from time to time assign to District Auditors their Duties, and the Districts in which such Auditors respectively are to act;

And whereas by an Order dated the 9th day of October, 1879, the Local Government Board certified the appointment of the said Robert Henry Household as a District Auditor, and ordered and prescribed that the District in which he should in future act as Auditor, and which was thereby assigned to him, should, until the said Board otherwise prescribed, comprise the area for the time being included in the several Unions named in the Schedule to that Order, and that such District should be termed "The Somersetshire and Dorsetshire Audit District ;"

And whereas it is prescribed by Article 2 of the said Order that it shall be the duty of the said District Auditor to audit the Accounts of the Guardians and the Overseers specified in Nos. (1) and (2) of that Article, as well as the Accounts of the other Authorities (and of their Officers) referred to in Nos. (3) and (4) in the following terms :

"(3.) The several other Authorities for the " time being whose Accounts are or may be " by law subject to be audited by a District "Auditor, and whose Districts or the areas. "of whose jurisdiction are for the time " being wholly situated within the said Audit " District."

- "(4.) Such of the said other Authorities whose "Accounts are or may be by law subject to " be so audited, and whose Districts or the " areas of whose jurisdiction are for the time.,
- " being parily situated within the said Audit "District, as We may by Order under Seal "Ereafter Prescribe."

1799